
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11995 11638 11341 11122 10901 10736 10572 10414 10315 10158 10153 10165 10300 10562 10520 10546 11217 12054 12787 13431 13812 14228 14540 14665 307,588
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 750

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 684 674 663 657 647 647 648 656 673 670 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,395
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 684 674 663 657 647 647 648 656 673 670 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 16,395
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,697
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,505
PKLGU5 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 421 421 10,082
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 461 11,042
TBINU1 699 699 699 694 684 674 663 657 647 647 648 656 673 670 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,576
TBINU3 699 699 699 694 684 674 663 657 647 647 648 656 673 670 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,576
JMAHU1 699 699 699 694 684 674 663 657 647 647 648 656 673 670 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,576
JMAHU2 699 699 699 694 684 674 663 657 647 647 648 656 673 670 672 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 16,576
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,398
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,872
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 5,016
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
PAKABK1A 115 116 112 114 112 105 102 101 102 102 102 101 100 101 100 100 110 113 113 117 118 123 129 129 2,712
PAKABK1B 115 116 112 114 112 105 102 101 102 102 102 101 100 101 100 100 109 113 113 117 118 123 129 129 2,712
PAKABK2A 115 116 112 114 112 105 102 101 102 102 102 101 100 101 100 100 109 113 113 117 118 123 129 129 2,712
PAKABK2B 115 116 112 114 112 105 102 101 102 102 102 100 100 101 100 100 109 113 113 117 118 123 129 129 2,711
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 346 360 354 331 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,616
PGPSBK3A 129 129 95 113 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 103 129 129 129 129 129 2,725
PGPSBK3B 127 129 95 113 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 96 103 129 129 129 129 129 2,722
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 189 159 142 160 155 152 141 120 143 130 120 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,746
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 189 159 141 160 154 152 141 120 142 129 120 213 213 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,549
SGRIGT21 190 200 113 173 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 128 149 206 206 206 206 206 3,863
SGRIGT23 190 199 113 170 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 128 149 213 217 217 217 217 3,913
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 337 311 300 313 309 306 299 285 300 291 274 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,138
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 351 351 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,413
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 348 351 351 332 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,413
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 347 347 347 345 330 346 337 318 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,298
YPKA 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 6,420
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,120
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 113 116 117 121 123 123 123 123 1,914
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 160 160 211 217 217 217 217 3,066
TJGSBK2A 347 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 347 347 347 347 5,426
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122 145 206 206 206 206 206 2,850
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117 121 123 123 123 123 1,799
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 212 217 217 217 217 2,783
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 145 211 217 217 217 217 2,704
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 1,917
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 81 97 96 870
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 525
CBPSGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 81 78 668
CBPSGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 81 78 668
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
PTEKGT1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 70 422
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 135 422
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 282
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 84 60 60 60 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,316
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 84 60 60 60 79 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,316
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 89 82 0 0 0 77 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,224
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 88 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,144
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 81 84 84 1,070
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 436
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 495
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 11 19 7 7 7 19 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 929 939 1236 1095 998 1163 1327 1485 1484 1541 1546 1534 1499 1337 1379 1353 1022 1098 1110 908 1006 959 924 934 26,837

TOTAL GEN 11881 11524 11227 11008 10787 10622 10458 10300 10201 10044 10039 10051 10186 10448 10406 10432 11103 11940 12673 13317 13698 14114 14426 14551 304,894

*** CBPS GT 4 & GT5 ON TAAC TEST

09-Jul-12
Monday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14546 14334 14237 14451 14685 14850 14840 14873 14885 14832 14597 14059 13532 13204 13172 13807 14087 14085 13899 13684 13391 13265 12980 12708 307,588
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 750

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,395
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,395
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 280 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,697
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,505
PKLGU5 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 421 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 420 10,082
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,042
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,576
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,576
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,576
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,576
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,398
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,872
KLPPGT14 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 5,016
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
PAKABK1A 116 114 114 115 116 116 115 115 117 116 129 117 115 113 113 116 121 121 117 116 114 114 114 113 2,712
PAKABK1B 116 114 114 115 116 116 115 115 117 116 129 117 115 113 113 116 121 121 117 116 114 114 114 113 2,712
PAKABK2A 116 114 114 115 116 116 115 115 117 116 129 117 115 113 113 116 121 121 117 116 114 114 114 113 2,712
PAKABK2B 116 114 114 115 116 116 115 115 117 116 129 117 115 113 113 116 121 121 117 116 114 114 114 113 2,711
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,616
PGPSBK3A 129 117 118 124 129 129 128 126 129 129 129 129 121 99 98 129 129 129 129 129 114 106 107 97 2,725
PGPSBK3B 129 117 118 124 129 129 128 126 129 129 129 129 121 99 97 129 129 129 129 129 113 106 107 97 2,722
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,746
SGB3GT33 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,549
SGRIGT21 199 178 177 186 206 206 191 189 206 206 206 206 182 136 130 195 206 206 206 199 174 156 159 130 3,863
SGRIGT23 197 178 177 184 211 204 190 187 211 210 217 217 182 136 130 195 217 217 211 199 174 156 157 130 3,913
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,138
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,413
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,413
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,298
YPKA 190 190 190 190 250 250 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 6,420
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,120
PAKABK4A 120 118 118 119 121 120 119 119 121 121 123 122 119 117 116 120 123 123 121 120 118 117 117 116 1,914
SGRIGT11 197 176 177 184 211 204 189 187 210 208 217 217 181 160 160 193 217 217 209 199 174 162 164 160 3,066
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5,426
SGRIGT22 197 178 177 184 206 204 189 187 206 206 206 206 182 131 124 195 206 206 206 199 174 154 155 124 2,850
PAKABK4B 120 118 118 119 121 120 119 119 121 121 123 122 119 117 116 120 123 123 121 120 118 117 117 116 1,799
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,240
SGRIGT12 197 178 177 184 211 204 189 187 211 210 217 217 182 131 124 195 217 217 211 199 174 154 155 0 2,783
SGRIGT13 197 178 177 184 211 204 189 187 211 210 217 217 182 131 124 194 217 217 210 199 174 153 0 0 2,704
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 1,917
SRDGGT2 76 75 75 75 76 76 75 75 76 76 103 77 75 73 73 75 79 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 870
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
CBPSGT4 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 70 70 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 668
CBPSGT5 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 70 70 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 668
PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
PTEKGT1A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 422
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 73 71 70 70 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 422
SRDGGT5 70 70 70 70 72 71 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 282
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,316
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,316
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,224
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,144
TMGR 1 84 65 50 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,070
TMGR 2 84 65 50 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 436
TMGR 3 84 65 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 100 105 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 100 105 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 215
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 75 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1004 1066 1079 949 925 910 910 1027 908 961 952 928 1305 1533 1571 1186 906 908 974 1039 998 974 900 955 26,837

TOTAL GEN 14438 14226 14129 14343 14577 14742 14732 14765 14777 14724 14489 13951 13424 13096 13058 13693 13973 13971 13785 13570 13277 13151 12866 12594 304,894
*** CBPS GT 4 & GT5 ON TAAC TEST




